

**IN THE COURT OF THE ADDL. DIST. & SESS. JUDGE, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Purulia,**

**Present : Shri Soumen Sarkar.  
Judge, Spl. Court under NDPS Act,  
ADJ, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Purulia.  
JO Code No. WB00889**

**N.D.P.S. Case No.08 of 2024**

**Order No.08**

**Dated 21-01-2025**

This day is fixed for appearance of the accused person and I.O's report.

Ld. Spl. P.P, namely Gangadhar Mahato is present and filed hazira.

The accused Lalchand Das on interim bail is present and filed hazira.

Ld. Defense Counsel has filed two petitions viz one for confirmation of interim bail and another petition for return of the seized mobile.

CD not produced today.

**CD must be produced on the next date positively.**

Interim bail is extended till next date.

**Let a report be called for from the IO of this with regard to prayer of accused to return the seized mobile.**

The case is adjourned.

Fixing **04.02.2025** for report of IO and production of CD.

Accused Lalchand Das must be present on the date fixed positively.

**Dictated & Corrected by me**

**Judge, Spl. Court under NDPS Act,  
ADJ, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Purulia.**

**Judge, Spl. Court under NDPS Act,  
ADJ, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Purulia.**