

Present:Sri .Rana Dam
Additional District & Sessions Judge,3rd Court, Purulia, In-Charge
N.D.P.S CASE NO-08/2024
Sessions Trial No-101/2022

Order No.20
Dt. 18-12-2025

Today is fixed for Charge.

Ld P.P in charge takes no step.

Accused person is without any step.

No Adverse Order is to be passed due to Pen Down observed by the Bar
Associassion, Purulia vide resolution dated 16.12.2025.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix **07.03.2026** for Charge.

Accused person on CB as before.

(Dictated & Corrected)

Judge Spl. Court under NDPS Act
ADJ, 3rd Court,Purulia (In-Charge)

Judge Spl. Court under NDPS Act
ADJ, 3rd Court,Purulia (In-Charge)